

				Account Level	June 2018-19	June 2018-19	June Ending	
FDTLOC	FUNC	OBJ	SJ	Description	Beginning Balance	Monthly Activity	Balance	
10				EDUCATION				
10A000	1010	0000	00	000000	PAYROLL CASH	651.97	-191,171.54	-190,519.57
10A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	-2,946,825.38	3,070,632.13	123,806.75
10A000	1020	0000	00	000000	CASH-CARLE ILLINOIS FUNDS	3,997.14	7.95	4,005.09
10A000	1020	0000	00	010000	CASH PROVENA	39,969.82		39,969.82
10A000	1020	0000	00	011000	CONSOLIDATED-TIF3 SURPLUS CITY	4,476,606.13		4,476,606.13
10A000	1020	0000	00	160000	PETTY CASH FOOD SERVICE	190.00		190.00
10A000	1020	0000	00	300000	PETTY CASH ATHLETIC HS	1,500.00		1,500.00
10A000	1020	0000	00	310000	PETTY CASH MIDDLE SCHOOL ATH	800.00	-800.00	
10A000	1050	0000	00	000000	MIDDLE SCHOOL IMPREST FUND	1,000.00		1,000.00
10A000	1050	0000	00	010000	HIGH SCHOOL IMPREST FUND	5,000.00		5,000.00
10A000	1410	0000	00	000000	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-OTHER	19.96		19.96
10A000	1412	0000	00	000000	ACCTS RECEIVABLE-ESS/ARAMARK	40.00	148.00	188.00
10A000	1500	0000	00	000000	DUE FROM ADULT ED-UTILITIES	1,382.93	-789.17	593.76
10A000	1700	0000	00	000000	WAREHOUSE INVENTORY	71,591.64	-3,485.67	68,105.97
10A000	1710	0000	00	000000	SUPPLIES SOLD OUT OF DISTRICT	-619.20	1,373.36	754.16
10A000	1710	0000	00	010000	PRINTING OUTSIDE DISTRICT	858.98	-633.90	225.08
10A000	1720	0000	00	010000	P-CARD TRUST	-2.32	2.32	
10A000	1720	0000	00	020000	P-CARD UMS ACT RECEIVABLE	7,798.17	-206.08	7,592.09
10A000	1720	0000	00	030000	P-CARD UHS ACT RECEIVABLE	13,417.64	2,104.92	15,522.56
10A000	1720	0000	00	050000	P-CARD-DISPUTED CHARGES	681.84	-681.84	
10A000	1800	0000	00	020000	LIQUID ASSET-PMA	56.72		56.72
10A000	1900	0000	00	000000	NEOPOST POSTAGE-CENTRAL OFFICE	538.57		538.57
10A000	1900	0000	00	010000	NEOPOST POSTAGE-UHS	1,750.93	-1,604.41	146.52
10A033	1590	0000	00	000000	URBANA PARK AQUATIC CTR LOAN	125,000.00		125,000.00
10L000	4020	0000	00	010000	PAYROLL PAYABLE-YE ACCRUAL		-4,081,349.08	-4,081,349.08
10L000	4020	0000	00	040000	FOOD SERVICE STUDENT BALANCES	-57,951.72	47,743.27	-10,208.45
10L000	4020	0000	00	060000	PAYABLE OTHER	-53.46	-367.90	-421.36
10L000	4990	0000	00	030000	UNCLAIMED PROPERTY-STATE	-1,348.58	-379.25	-1,727.83
10Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-26,812,902.41	26,812,902.41	
10Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	35,255,613.14	-35,255,613.14	
10Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	-10,188,762.51	9,602,167.62	-586,594.89
10	----	----	----	-----				
13				SPECIAL ED				
13A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	-561,402.22	152,122.70	-409,279.52
13Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-264,919.85	264,919.85	
13Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	478,601.65	-478,601.65	
13Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE SPEC ED	347,720.42	61,559.10	409,279.52
13	----	----	----	-----				
14				ARRA				
14A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	-136,318.30		-136,318.30
14Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	0.02		0.02
14Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	136,318.28		136,318.28
14	----	----	----	-----				

				Account Level	June 2018-19	June 2018-19	June Ending
FDTLOC	FUNC	OBJ	SJ	Description	Beginning Balance	Monthly Activity	Balance
15				GRANT			
15A000	1010	0000	00	000000		194,640.36	194,640.36
15A000	1011	0000	00	000000	190,630.73	15,995.84	206,626.57
15L000	4020	0000	00	010000		-562,612.29	-562,612.29
15L000	4510	0000	00	040000		-6,396.24	-6,396.24
15L000	4990	0000	00	030000	-25.00	25.00	
15Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	-10,519,501.67	10,519,501.67	
15Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	8,996,422.68	-8,996,422.68	
15Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	1,332,473.26	-1,164,731.66	167,741.60
15----	----	----	----	-----			
18				PAYROLL			
18A000	1010	0000	00	000000	248,589.85	146,136.86	394,726.71
18A000	1011	0000	00	000000	1,000.00	7,141.00	8,141.00
18L000	4510	0000	00	000000		-106,626.59	-106,626.59
18L000	4510	0000	00	040000		-24,261.53	-24,261.53
18L000	4540	0000	00	000000		-36,341.65	-36,341.65
18L000	4560	0000	00	010000	-232,178.02	10,638.56	-221,539.46
18L000	4560	0000	00	030000	-1,266.83	114.05	-1,152.78
18L000	4560	0000	00	110000	-1,424.61	155.13	-1,269.48
18L000	4560	0000	00	130000	-75.69		-75.69
18L000	4560	0000	00	240000	-10,938.42	621.17	-10,317.25
18L000	4570	0000	00	000000	-163.68	-25.00	-188.68
18L000	4570	0000	00	010000	-38.28		-38.28
18L000	4590	0000	00	051000	-2,448.00	2,448.00	
18L000	4590	0000	00	090000	-56.32		-56.32
18Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	-1,000.00		-1,000.00
18----	----	----	----	-----			
20				OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE			
20A000	1011	0000	00	000000	-243,602.30	448,146.82	204,544.52
20A000	1020	0000	00	010000	5,712.48		5,712.48
20A000	1020	0000	00	011000	658,209.54		658,209.54
20L000	4340	0000	00	000000	-4,800,000.00		-4,800,000.00
20Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	-1,833,319.18	1,833,319.18	
20Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	3,269,044.05	-3,269,044.05	
20Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	2,943,955.41	987,578.05	3,931,533.46
20----	----	----	----	-----			
30				DEBT SERVICE			
30A000	1011	0000	00	000000	-1,495,117.33	518,614.57	-976,502.76
30A000	1020	0000	00	010000	7,992.80		7,992.80
30A000	1020	0000	00	011000	806,648.49		806,648.49
30L000	4630	0000	00	000000	-59,480.12	59,480.12	

				Account Level	June 2018-19	June 2018-19	June Ending
FDTLOC	FUNC	OBJ	SJ	Description	Beginning Balance	Monthly Activity	Balance
30				DEBT SERVICE			
30Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-3,619,358.64	3,619,358.64
30Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	7,088,330.90	-7,088,330.90
30Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	-2,729,016.10	2,890,877.57
30----				-----			
40				TRANSPORTATION			
40A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	-38,851.34	61,668.37
40A000	1020	0000	00	010000	CASH-PROVENA	1,362.34	1,362.34
40A000	1020	0000	00	011000	CONSOLIDATED-TIF3 SURPLUS CITY	194,012.30	194,012.30
40L000	4340	0000	00	000000	LOANS PAYABLE TO WC FUND	-850,000.00	-850,000.00
40Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-1,373,125.19	1,373,125.19
40Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	1,939,859.13	-1,939,859.13
40Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	126,742.76	505,065.57
40----				-----			
50				IMRF			
50A000	1010	0000	00	000000	PAYROLL CASH	79,096.32	-7,590.34
50A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	-243,282.15	424,163.29
50A000	1020	0000	00	010000	CASH-PROVENA	1,847.64	1,847.64
50A000	1020	0000	00	011000	CONSOLIDATED-TIF3 SURPLUS CITY	194,663.36	194,663.36
50L000	4340	0000	00	000000	LOAN PAYABLE TO WC	-1,025,000.00	-1,025,000.00
50L000	4540	0000	00	000000	PAYMENTS DUE IMRF		-117,303.73
50L000	4540	0000	35	000000	IMRF Payable Adult Ed Transfer	5,893.30	-5,066.89
50L000	4570	0000	00	000000	FICA BENEFIT	-59.40	-23,389.40
50L000	4570	0000	35	000000	FICA Payable Adult Ed Transfer	4,390.93	-3,826.21
50L000	4580	0000	00	000000	MEDICARE TAXES PAYABLE	-13.89	-57,974.30
50L000	4580	0000	35	000000	Medicare Payable Adult Ed T'fr	1,123.69	-1,002.98
50Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-665,479.25	665,479.25
50Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	1,244,846.00	-1,244,846.00
50Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	401,973.45	371,357.31
50----				-----			
60				WORKING CASH			
60A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	20,848.69	129,695.28
60A000	1021	0000	00	000000	2013 WORKING CASH BONDS PROCEE	15,762.09	-15,750.89
60A000	1023	0000	00	167210	2016 WORKING CASH BONDS	375,258.32	-231,966.24
60A000	1025	0000	00	197210	2019 WORKING CASH BONDS	3,039,205.25	-23,224.83
60A000	1025	0000	00	577210	2017 WORKING CASH BONDS (YR)	1,118,638.40	-46,665.54
60Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-3,092,373.37	3,092,373.37
60Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	4,183,667.55	-4,183,667.55
60Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	-5,661,006.93	1,279,206.40
60----				-----			

				Account Level	June 2018-19	June 2018-19	June Ending
FDTLOC	FUNC	OBJ	SJ	Description	Beginning Balance	Monthly Activity	Balance
60				WORKING CASH			
63				URBANA INDOOR AQUATIC CENTER			
63A000	1011	0000	00	000000 CONSOLIDATED CASH	9,923.77	-9,703.72	220.05
63Q000	7020	0000	00	000000 REVENUE SUMMARY	-128.72	128.72	
63Q000	7040	0000	00	000000 FUND BALANCE	-9,795.05	9,575.00	-220.05
63	----	----	----	-----			
65				FACILITY SALES TAX			
65A000	1011	0000	00	000000 CONSOLIDATED CASH	3,236,934.86	368,637.88	3,605,572.74
65Q000	7020	0000	00	000000 REVENUE SUMMARY	-3,005,125.57	3,005,125.57	
65Q000	7030	0000	00	000000 EXPENSE SUMMARY	1,202,964.79	-1,202,964.79	
65Q000	7040	0000	00	000000 FUND BALANCE	-1,434,774.08	-2,170,798.66	-3,605,572.74
65	----	----	----	-----			
66				SALES TAX PROJECTS			
66A000	1011	0000	00	000000 CONSOLIDATED CASH	38,586.04	25.00	38,611.04
66Q000	7020	0000	00	000000 REVENUE SUMMARY	-500.53	500.53	
66Q000	7040	0000	00	000000 FUND BALANCE	-38,085.51	-525.53	-38,611.04
66	----	----	----	-----			
70				WORKING CASH			
70A000	1011	0000	00	000000 CONSOLIDATED CASH	19,171.37	-17,143.82	2,027.55
70A000	1510	0000	00	010000 LOAN DUE FROM ADULT EDUCATION	240,000.00		240,000.00
70A000	1520	0000	00	000000 LOANS DUE FROM O/M	4,400,000.00	400,000.00	4,800,000.00
70A000	1530	0000	00	000000 LOANS DUE FROM TRANSPORTATION	1,250,000.00	-400,000.00	850,000.00
70A000	1550	0000	00	000000 LOAN DUE FROM IMRF	1,025,000.00		1,025,000.00
70A000	1560	0000	00	000000 LOAN DUE FROM TORT	100,000.00		100,000.00
70A000	1800	0000	00	020000 LIQUID ASSET ACCOUNT-PMA	29,063.88	52.58	29,116.46
70Q000	7020	0000	00	000000 REVENUE SUMMARY	-17,407.83	17,407.83	
70Q000	7040	0000	00	000000 FUND BALANCE	-7,045,827.42	-316.59	-7,046,144.01
70	----	----	----	-----			
80				TORT			
80A000	1011	0000	00	000000 CONSOLIDATED CASH	-188,931.06	123,583.22	-65,347.84
80A000	1020	0000	00	010000 CASH-PROVENA	906.28		906.28
80A000	1020	0000	00	011000 CONSOLIDATED-TIF3 SURPLUS CITY	125,001.23		125,001.23

				Account Level	June 2018-19	June 2018-19	June Ending
FDTLOC	FUNC	OBJ	SJ	Description	Beginning Balance	Monthly Activity	Balance
80				TORT			
80A000	1022	0000	00	000000	23,463.71	-4,761.67	18,702.04
80A000	1990	0000	00	020000	264.00		264.00
80L000	4340	0000	00	000000	-100,000.00		-100,000.00
80Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	-337,464.66	337,464.66	
80Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	777,955.03	-777,955.03	
80Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	-301,194.53	321,668.82	20,474.29

80-----

90				L/S LEVY			
90A000	1011	0000	00	000000	693,729.89	56,191.04	749,920.93
90A000	1020	0000	00	010000	678.25		678.25
90A000	1020	0000	00	011000	55,339.08		55,339.08
90Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	-158,841.21	158,841.21	
90Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	130,188.14	-130,188.14	
90Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	-721,094.15	-84,844.11	-805,938.26

90-----

Grand Asset Totals					17,105,441.80	5,164,903.83	22,270,345.63
Grand Liability Totals					-7,131,114.10	-4,905,697.74	-12,036,811.84
Grand Equity Totals					-9,974,327.70	-259,206.09	-10,233,533.79
Grand Totals							

Number of Accounts: 138

***** End of report *****

SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS-JUNE

NONE

MONTHLY TREASURER'S REPORT SUBMITTED TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2019

Michael Cain
TREASURER, MICHAEL CAIN

11/13/19
DATE